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FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION Officers

President
FAA Photographer

Bob Jones
1547 N. Foxboro Loop, Crystal River, FL 34429-7675
352/563-5732 352/563-5732
To send a Fax: call 352/563-5732 & ask to have fax turned on, then call 352/563-
5732 352/563-5732
bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.com

Secretary/Treasurer
NFAA Southeast Councilman

Tim Austin, NFAA SE Councilman
FAA Sec/Treas, Gator Bowmen President
Phone: 352-332-1914, Cell Phone: 352-281-5697
1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Email: flarchery@earthlink.net
Web Site: www.floridaarchery.org

VP North

Phil Graves
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1207, Geneva Florida, 32732
230 Snow Hill Road, Geneva Florida, 32732
407-221-7764 407-221-7764

PhilsArchery@cfl.rr.com
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VP Central

James H. ""Jake" Pettitt
10814 Fillmore Ave
Port Richey FL 34668
727-237-8801 727-237-8801

jakepettit@yahoo.com

VP South
Ve

%

John Laudicina
1789 N.W. 21st Terr., Miami, FL 33142
305/545-5829 305/545-5829
archeryking@mindspring.com

VP Northwest-FAA Webmaster
NFAA Director

T Oliver Austin
PO Box 907, Tallahassee, FL 32302-0907
home: 850/309-1918 ; work: 850/644-0289

oaustin@fsu.edu
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NAA/JOAD Representative

Rena M. “Shelly” Mascaro
305/252-9750 305/252-9750

9741 SW 218th Street

Miami, FL 33190-1533
shelly.mascaro@gmail.com

Release Editor
State Bowhunting Committee Representative

Shannon K. North
17731 Rivendel Road

Lutz FL 33549-5597
Home 813-949-3926 Cell  813-579-7226
sklnorth@verizon.net
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FAA CLUBS AND RANGES
Updated — 05/17/2011

ARIPEKA ARCHERS INC -C MAP

President:  James Pettitt 727-237-8801
Secretary:  Sandy Pettitt 727-860-5506
NFAA - 10/02/2011 FAA Members =
Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (207 points) — 05/31/2005
3-D Range — 25 Target — 05/31/2005

Club Webpage: Aripeka Archers

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP
President:  Angie Olds
Secretary: Angie Olds
Treasurer: Lee Austin 321-632-9314
Club: NFAA -01/31/2012 FAA Members =
Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (217 points) — 04/30/2013
3-D Range — 20 Targets — 04/30/2013

Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com

321-253-9817
321-253-9817

CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP

President:  Bill Bishop 863-773-6985
3115

Secretary:  Katherine Branch 863-648-0049
33813

NFAA - 12/31/2011 FAA Members =
Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (240 points) — 09/30/2011
3-D Range — 40 Targets — 09/30/2011

Club Web Site: www.central-fl-archers.com

CHOCTAW BOWMEN - NW MAP

V-President: Craig Wittmeier 850-678-2108

Secretary:  John Wagenman 850-862-3091
NFAA - 08/31/2011 FAA Members =
Web Site: www.choctawbowmen.com

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (181 points) — 06/30/2010
3-D Range — 15 Targets — 06/30/2010

CITRUS COUNTY ARCHERS INC — N MAP
Club Range Address
President: Robert Jones
34429-7675

Secretary:  Robert Jones
NFAA - 05/31/2011 FAA Members =
Range — 28 Field — 2 Stars (143 points) — 05/31/2011
Range — Indoor, Inglis — 12/31/2011

Club Web Page: Citrus Archers

Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org

352-563-5732

6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575

9530 Pat St, Hudson FL 34669-3757
9530 Pat St, Hudson FL 34669-3757
10

Pres: Mustangjake@tampabay.rr.com

4549 Canard Rd, Melbourne FL 32934
4549 Canard Rd, Melbourne FL 32934
998 Beacon Rd, Rockledge FL 32955
20

Pres: angieolds@juno.com
Secy: angieolds@juno.com

307 S Eighth Ave, Wauchula FL 33873
3446 Christina Groves Cir N, Lakeland

11
Club: CFBH@tampabay.rr.com
Secy: mkbranch@tampabay.rr.com

815 Tanager Dr, Ft Walton Bch FL 3254
4

VPres: cawittm@aol.com
Pres/Secy: JohnWagenman@aol.com

1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River Fl

33

Pres: bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.com
Range — 3-D - 15 Targets — 05/31/2011§
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EVERGLADES ARCHERS - S (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900

President: ~ Kevin McCloskey 786-402-0942 11350 SW 230" Ter, Miami 33170-7624

Secretary: Shelly Mascaro 305-252-9750 9741 S'W 218" St, Cutler Bay, FL
33190-1533

NFAA - 05/31/2011 FAA Members = 154

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (343 points) — 05/31/2011 Pres: kevin@evergladesarchers.com

3-D Range — 60 Targets — 05/31/2011 Secy: shelly.mascaro@gmail.com

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers
FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB-N

Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL

President: Jay Beggelman

Secretary: Jim Brown 240-393-2867 7 Frankford Ct, Palm Coast F: 32137
NFAA —4/30/2012 FAA Members = 9

Range 14 Field — 3 Stars (210 points) — 04/30/2012

3-D Range — 30 Targets Secy: mohican1388@aol.com

Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com

ELAT ISLAND ARCHERY CLUB -N

President: Howard Laudenslager 352-365-1744 25231 River Crest Dr, Leesburg FL
34748-7421

Secretary: Same

NFAA —11/29/2011 FAA Members = 2

Range — Practice — 2 Star (114 points) — 11/29/2012 Pres: howbet@embargmail.com
ET LAUDERDALE ARCHERS -S MAP

Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317

President:  Bill Coulter 954-584-1616 5913 SW 36" CT, Davie FL 33314-2607

Secretary:  Sarah Gilliard 954-292-4310 5197 SW 26™ Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33314
7428

NFAA - 07/31/2011 FAA Members = 180

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (217 points) — 06/30/2011
3-D Range — 40 Targets — 06/30/2011  Ftlaudarchers@msn.com
Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com

Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com
Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

GASPARILLA BOWMEN INC -C MAP

Range Address 17302 N Dale Mabry Hwy, Lutz FL 33549

President: Thomas Alfonso 813-935-8179 9401 N Rome Cir, Tampa FL 33612

Secretary: Jim Haaf 813-748-1287 13927 Friendship Ln, Odessa FL 33556+
5530

NFAA - 03/31/2012 FAA Members = 10

Range — 14 Field — 4 Stars (258.5 points) — 05/31/2008 Pres & Treas: n2archery@verizon.net

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 01/31/2006 Secy: jdhaaf@verizon.net

GATOR BOWMEN INC — N

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608

President: ~ Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL
32607-3418

Secretary:  Tim Austin 352-332-1914 Same

NFAA — 04/30/2012 FAA Members = 46 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (197 points) — 04/30/2012
3-D Range - 50 Targets — 01/31/2012
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GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB —N

President: Phil Graves P O Box 1207, Geneva FL 32732
Secretary: Phil Graves
NFAA — 10/02/2011 FAA Members = 11

Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com

GOLD COAST ARCHERS INC -S MAP

President:  Rick Dorey 561-439-2115 128 Longfellow Dr, Palm Springs FL
33461-2034

Secretary:  Corinne Dorey 561-439-2115 128 Longfellow Dr, Palm Springs FL
33461-2034

NFAA — 04/30/2012 FAA Members = 165

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (144 points) — 11/30/2011 Pres: doreyc@bellsouth.net

3-D Range — 20 Targets — 11/30/2011 Secy: doreyc@bellsouth.net

Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchers.org

HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS - C MAP

President: Bill Kline 863-381-7284 1504 Indian Dr, Sebring FL 33875-5748
Secretary: ~ Robert Warriner 772-219-4300 211 E Villas St, Stuart FL 34994-3432
NFAA - 12/31/2011 FAA Members = 5

Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp.

3-D Range — 20 Targets — 02/01/2011 Secy: flwarriners@bellsouth.net

LEE COUNTY ARCHERS -S MAP

Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970

President: ~ Ben Brown 239-36906212 660 Addison St E, Lehigh Acres FL
33974

Secretary: ~ Carol Monson 239-793-0193 4281 — 68" Ave NE, Naples FL 34120

NFAA - 07/31/2011 FAA Members = 55

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (257 points) — 07/31/2011 Pres: BenBrown3@embargmail.com

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 07/31/2011 Secy: monsoon@embargmail.com

Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB —S 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166

Club Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL
33266-0071

President: John Waterhouse 305-796-2874 8909 S W 4" LN, Miami FL 33174-230]

Secretary: Robert Shultz 305-888-2941 100 Sunset Way, Miami Springs FL
33166-5154

NFAA —10/13/2010 FAA Members = 0

Indoor Range Pres: jpwaterhouse@bellsouth.net

Sec: rbsglass@bellsouth.net

NEWBERRY ARCHERY CLUB —N
Club Address: 24820 N W 16™ Ave, Newberry FL 32669 (Easton-Newberry Sports Complex)

President: Darin Erskine 352-275-8953 PO Box 249, Newberry 32669-0249
Secretary: Brandie Lovelace 352-275-8953 PO Box 249, Newberry 32669-0249
NFAA - 08/31/2011 FAA Members = 54

NAA - 08/10/2010 Pres: darin@teacharchery.org

Website: www.teacharchery.org
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PRO FLIGHT ARCHERS - N

President:  Charles Toler
Secretary:  Felicia Thater
32726-1917

Range Address: 4325 West Ponkan Rd, Apopka FL 32712

NFAA - 03/30/2010
NAA Club - 09/01/2007
3-D Range — 20 Targets — 06/30/2008

RIDGE ARCHERS INC -C
President: Joe Raleigh
Secretary: Ansel Haney

33810
NFAA - 11/30/2010

352-223-6678
352-434-4903

FAA Members =

863-698-2586
863-858-6994

FAA Members = 9

Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (153 Points) — 01/31/2005

3-d Range -60 Targets — 05/31/2007
Club Website: http://ridgearchers.com/

SARASOTA COUNTY ARCHERS INC - C MAP

Club Address:

President:  Ken Ellis
Secretary:  Allen Turck
NFAA - 09/30/2011

941-794-1921
941-739-0100
941-794-1921
FAA Members =

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (265 points) — 09/30/2011

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 09/30/2011

THE VILLAGES ARCHERY - N
Club Address

President:  Blair Peterson
32162-6446

Secretary:  Mike Kennedy
3720

NFAA - 10/31/2011

TRI-STATE ARCHERS - W
President: Oliver Austin
Secretary: Oliver Austin

32317-9539
NFAA —10/31/2010

1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159
668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FJj.

352-259-8014

352-750-3697

FAA Members =

850-644-0289
850-309-1918

FAA Members = 9

42320 W Saffron Ct, Eustis FL 32736
1651 Cnty Rd 19A, Apt 907, Eustis FL

8
Pres: toler6678@embargmail.com
Secy:archergirl1317@aol.com

3848 Timber Path, Lakeland FL 33805
4212 Meadowview Dr, Lakeland FL

P O Box 7034, Sarasota FL 34278-7034
6115 Cypress Cir, Bradenton FL 34202
4181 66" St Cir W, Bradenton FL 34209
20

1261 Duncan Dr, The Villages FL 32163

16
Pres: barblair@earthlink.net
Secy: m-kennedy@comcast.net

P O Box 907, Tallahassee FL 32302-09Q
1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL

Pres: oaustin@admin.fsu.edu
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Membership as of 05/17/2011 = 938
NFAA Membership 847
FAA/NAA Membership 89
Non-FAA NAA Members 56

(Both NFAA & NAA = 38)

NFAA Life = 85
FAA Life = 101
NAA Life =6

FAA Members Head of House = 674

w/email addresses = 487 (72%)Junior

SHOOT ATTENDANCE
Last Registration 11= 189
10= 81

09=26 05= 2
08=13 04=9
07= 8 03=5
06=10 02= 3
2006

SHOOT ARCHERS-HOST

IND 70 Tri-State

Tri-State

NAA 70 Tri-State

Tri-State

3DU 59 C Fla Archers

3DM 55 Gator

INT 75 Everglades

FLD 72 Gator

FITA 51 Pro Flight

TGT 80 Pro Flight

FFD 34 C Fla Archers

SSG 75 Everglades

SRG 68 Lee County

NAF 114 Everglades

Average = 69

Membership by Region

S

N
C
w

AGE GROUPS
Peewee 1-7 18

1-17 190

2007

ARCHERS-HOST

76 Ft Lauderdale
42 Ft Lauderdale
44 C Fla Archers
45 C Fla Archers
69 Everglades
50 Gator
45 Pro Flight
60 Pro Flight
40 Ft Lauderdale
87 C Fla Archers
46 Lee County
68 Everglades
Open
Average = 56

Cub

565
250
108

22

8-11 55

Youth 12-14 67
Young Adult 15-17

Adult

18-54 384

914

2008

ARCHERS-HOST

83 Ft Lauderdale &
52 Ft Lauderdale &
38 C Fla Archers
75 Ft Lauderdale
53 Everglades

82 Gator

46 Villages

71 Pro Flight

43 Ft Lauderdale
74 C Fla Archers
79 Lee County

133 Everglades
Average = 69




2009 2010 2011

SHOOT  ARCHERS-HOST SHOOT  ARCHERS-HOST
IND 121 Ft Lauderdale & Tri-State IND 107 Ft Lauderdale & Newberry 107
NAA 68 Ft Lauderdale & Tri-State NAA 51 Ft Lauderdale & Newberry ---- 72
3DU 81 Lee County 3DU 42 Central Florida Archers 47 Lee Co
3DM 86 Gator & Ft Lauderdale ~ 3DM 75 Gator & Ft Lauderdale 80
INT 78 Everglades INT 48 Everglades 52
FLD 73 Gator FLD 71 Gator
FITA 52 Newberry FITA 65 Newberry
TGT 77 Newberry TGT 87 Newberry Ft Lauder
FFD 38 C Fla Archers FFD 26 Central Florida Archers
SSG 98 C Fla Archers SSG 89 Newberry & Gator
SRG 46 Lee County SRG 83 Lee County CFL Arc
NAF 145 Everglades NAF 105 Everglades

Average = 80 Average =71

++++ NOTICE: NOTICE: ++++

2011 FITA HAS BEEN MOVED TO
September 24-25"" DUE TO A
CONFLICT WITH GATOR
FOOTBALL ON THE PREVIOUS
SCHEDULED DATE.

2010 State FITA Shoot Information

TOURNAMENT DATES: 24-25 September 2011
HOSTING CLUB: National Alliance for the Development of Archery (NADA)

RANGE LOCATION: 24820 NW 16th Ave; Newberry, FL 32669 (Easton -
Newberry Sports Complex)

RANGE DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Road for about
12 miles until you reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in
Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for about 1.5 miles and take right on the dirt road
with the "Newberry Sports Complex” blue sign. The range will be located to the left
of the Easton-Newberry Sports Complex building.




DRESS CODE: NAA Dress Code Link
BOW WEIGHT: Compound bows are restricted to 60# draw weight maximum!

ARROW SIZE: Arrows are restricted to a maximum of 9.3 mm shaft
diameter.

NO ELECTRONICS! This also means nothing electric on the bow to light up the
sight.

BAREBOW: Barebow division is limited to recurve bows. (Compound
Barebow shooters will be classified Compound-Fingers). [Unbraced bow
complete with accessories must be capable of passing through a hole or
ring of 12.2cm inside diameter +/- 0.5mm] (that's approximately 4.8
inches) -- No stabilizers and no draw checks (no clickers).

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: This shoot has a $2.00 sur-
charge for the host club. Mailed entries should be postmarked by September 14,
2011. Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th
Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-

1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 23 September 2011 accepted
for a $5 surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee
at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM — 1/2 FITA Round: Sunday, 8:30
AM — 1/2 FITA Round.

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.
ACCOMMODATIONS:

*Be sure to reference the event block (Fla Archery State Championships) when you
call for reservations.

Gainesville motel information: They are offering rooms at $46.00 rate and include
free drink coupon. It's the (Old Clarion Inn) , and it's on Newberry Rd, just west of I-
75, exit 387

Gainesville Hotel and Conference Center

P: 352-332-7500 352-332-7500 Ext.289
C: 717-873-7583 717-873-7583

E: Gainesvillehotel@ymail.com
www.gainesvillehotelconferencecenter.com
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2011 SHOOT SCHEDULE

asof 6-20-11RJ

900 Round

3-d

Int’l or 3-d

3-d

Club picnic /membership
Club picnic /membership
3d

Flagler Gun+Archery 3-d Circuit Championship

26 Jun Melbourne Brevard Archers
26 Jun Ft Meade C Fla Archers

26 Jun Inglis Citrus Archers

10 July Melbourne Brevard Archers
17 Jul Homestead EVA

17 Jul Ft Lauderdale Ft Laud Archers
17 Jul Ft Myers Lee County

23 Jul Bonnell

24 Jul Lakeland Ridge

22-24 Jul Yankton SD USAA

25-27 Jul Yankton SD NFAA 3 days
28-31 Jul Yankton SD NFAA Nat’l Target
7 Aug Ft Meade C Fla Archers

14 Aug Melbourne Brevard Archers
28Aug Inglis Citrus Archers

28 Aug Ft Lauderdale Ft Laud Archers

3 Sep The Villages The Villages

10 Sep Bunnell Flagler Gun+Archery
11Sep Melbourne Brevard Archers
17 Sep Bonnell Flagler Gun+Archery
18 Sep Inglis Citrus Archers
24-25 Sep Newberry Easton-Newberry
25 Sep Melbourne Brevard Archers

1 Oct The Villages The Villages

2 Oct Ft Lauderdale Ft Laud Archers
8-9 Oct Ft Lauderdale Ft Lauderdale

8 Oct Bunnell Flagler Gun+Archery
9 Oct Melbourne Brevard Archers
16 Oct Ft Myers Lee County

22 Oct Gainesville Gator Bowmen

30 Oct Ft Lauderdale Ft Laud Archers
30 Oct Gainesville Gator Bowmen

5-6 Nov Ft Meade C Fla Archers

13 Nov Melbourne Brevard

13 Nov Ft Lauderdale Ft Laud Archers

19 Nov The Villages The Villages
20Nov Inglis Citrus Archers

27 Nov Melbourne Brevard Archers

3 Dec Polk County Central FI Archers
4 Dec Ft Lauderdale Ft Laud Archers

4 Dec Homestead EVA

9-11 Dec Homestead Everglades Archers
11 Dec Melbourne Brevard Archers
18 Dec Inglis Citrus Archers

25 Dec Merry Christmas

3-d

NAA Nat’l FITA Field
NAA Nat’l Field

Hoyt World Open
Super 3-d

3-d

Int’] Rd or 3-d

Club Fita shoot

Y Fita

3-d

3-d shoot

14 Fld & 3-d Youth Shoot
Int’] Rd or 3-d

EAA Fita *****

900 Round

Classic 600 Round
Regional 900Rd+ Sched
EAA Target

14 Animal/ 3-d

3-d

3-d

Sr Games

Club shoot Fita Field
Fld/Htr

FAA Fita Field

3-d Round

3-d $$$ shoot 25 animals
900 Rd

Int’l Rd

900 Round

Fla Senior Games
warm up for NAFAC
warm up for NAFAC
NAFAC

3-D shoot

Int’l Rd

Lee County Archers generally holds a 900 shoot & Field shoot on the first Sunday of every month and
a 3-d shoot on the third Sunday of every month.

All FAA Championship tournaments start at 8 AM... “Please preregister” prior to

8 AM on the Friday before the shoot.

THANK YOU FOR ALL THAT ATTENDED
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Citrus Archers shoot on Sept 25 has been moved to Sept 18.

Central Florida Archers held a 3d benefit shoot for Cecil
Keen (in his battle with lymphoma) on April 17" to raised
money for him which will help with cost of driving back
and forth to the clinic several times a week, etc. He would
like to thank the participates of the shoot as well as Lee
County Archers for their contributions.

CAT ARCHERY

Traditional Archery Supplies
Custom Wood & Carbon Arrows
Hand crested & Crown Dipped
New & used Longbows & Recurves
Call: Sam 941-268-6934
Web-Site: www.catarcheryusa.com
“We Pride ourselves with making the finest custom arrows”

13
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2011 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR Top 20 Female & Male

After 113DU, 11NAA, 11IND, 11INT, 113DM

FEMALE 11FLD
Rank Points

1 104 Shelly Mascaro

2 87 Carol Monson

3 79 Toby Bagley

4 79 Cheri Klawitter

5 50 Sandy Carr

6 32 Helen Claudio

7 29 Denise Smith

8 28 Natasha Coats

8 28 Cathy Cook

10 27 Holly Smith
11 20 Paige Klawitter
11 20 Diane Watson
13 19 Katelyn Hewes
14 18 Betty Dollar
14 18 Michelle Stahl
16 17 Monica Hesles
17 16 Teresa Letcher
17 16 Dyhanara Ceballos
17 16 Jessica Laird
20 15 Amye Francis
20 15 Liz Mitchel

MALE

Rank Points
1 105 John Bowersox
2 86 Glen Klawitter
3 82 Ron Martin
4 69 Damon Ryan
5 57 Kevin Bergenroth
6 55 Bill Kelly
6 55 Shawn Hughes
8 54 Eric Helfritz
9 45 Rick DuBrueler
10 40 Brent Gandy
11 37 Frank Ogden
12 29 Johnny Meneses
13 27 Aaron Pankonin
14 26 Myers Parrish
15 25 Andre Shelby
16 24 Scott Barrett
17 23 Ralph Peck
18 21 Keith Curington
19 18 Jerry Mendelson
19 18 Mike Marlow

Style
FS/Oly
FS

FS

FS

FS
LB/Trad
BHFS
Oly
FSL/Oly
Oly

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

BB

FS

FS
BHFS
Oly

FS

Style
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
BHFS
FS

Div

w

>

>;;>>m>m-<'u-<mw>)>)>§)>mm>

9
<

>>> 025> 233U TEE2E "]

Club
Everglades
Lee County
Everglades
Lee County
Gator

Gator
(DeLeon Spgs)
Ft Lauderdale
Xterminators
Arrowhead
Lee County
Aripeka
Newberry
Gator

Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
(Palm City)
Newberry

Ft Lauderdale

Club

Gold Coast
Lee County
Lee County
C Fla Archers
Gator
Arrowhead
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
C Fla Archers
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Sarasota
(Jacksonville)
Aripeka
Gator
Gasparilla
Gold Coast
Tri-State

SHOOTS REMAINING: 11FTA, 11TGT, 11FFD
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Johnny Roblnson SMBH FAA Marked 3-D, 9-10 Apr|I 2011, Galneswlle FL
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10.

11.

12.

13.

FAA BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ MEETING
Gator Bowmen, Gainesville FL — 28 May 2011

The FAA Board of Directors met at the State Field Championship in Gainesville FL Saturday
afternoon on 28 May 2011. Present: Tim Austin (Sec/Treas), Bob Jones (President), John
Laudicina (South), Shelly Mascaro (NAA Representative), Jake Pettitt (Central), Oliver Austin
(Northwest/NFAA Director), and Shannon North (Release Editor). Absent: Phil Graves (North)
Minutes of previous meeting were approved.

Treasurer report was approved.

2012 Schedule was discussed and the following dates and sites were selected:

A: 2012 Unmarked 3-D — 14-15 January — Lee County Archers

B: 2012 International Championship — 18-19 Feb — Everglades and Tri-State double site.

: 2012 Indoor — 9-11 Mar — Ft Lauderdale and Newberry double site.

: 2012 Field — 26-27 May — Gator Bowmen

: Sunshine State Games is schedule for second weekend in June in Alachua County

: 2012 FITA — 8-9 Sep — Easton/Newberry Center

: 2012 Target — 13-14 Oct — Gold Coast Archers

: 2012 FITA Field — 10-11 Nov — Central Florida Archers

: 2012 Senior Games will be hosted at Central Florida Archers the first Saturday in December.
: 2012 NAFAC is being requested for Everglades Archers second weekend in December

o—=—TOTMOO

NFAA National Indoor is scheduled for Louisville KY in 2012 on 31 March and 1 April.
NFAA National Field (Outdoor) is scheduled for Mechanicsburg PA in 2012 25-29 July
Creating Alternate Data Base of FAA Records: Data were copied from Tim’s computer and
provided to Scott Barrett earlier in the year to create a new Access program for FAA. No
communication has been received. Ft Lauderdale’s President, Bill Coulter, came to Gainesville
with Bob St Jean and brought a lap-top computer for FAA’s use and initially started a program for

reporting tournament results. Bob St Jean has developed templates and took away information on
zip drive. OPEN

NO ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES ON UNMARKED 3-D RANGE: Not allo
electronic communication devices or range finders on an unmarked 3-D range. Range officials wi
provide a phone number that can be used for emergency contact call in. Tabled till a future
meeting. Not considered at this meeting and left Tabled. Open

SECOND READING: Due to cost of awards the Secretary moves to eliminate the separate
reduced shoot fee for young archers. The cost of the award provided is $12.81 and the shoot fee
provided to the host club is $5.00. All surcharges go to the host club. The recommendation is tha
we will have one standard shoot fee of $20. Approved by all board members contacted. CLOSEQ

President moved and Secretary seconded that we change the standard Invitational shoot fee to $10
and the standard Regional and/or Target/3-D fee to $15. Unanimous approved. OPEN FOR
SECOND READING

Secretary moved and Northwest seconded to allow new fees to start immediately. So Voted.
CLOSED.

The FAA Board approved presentation of a $500 Scholarship Award to Michelle Gilliard to be
presented immediately.

The meeting was adjourned at 5:20 PM
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
Florida Archery Association
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2011 FLORIDA MARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVISION

AFFS
AFFS

AFOly

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

9-10 April 2011
ARCHER

Cheri Klawitter
Liz Mitchel

Shelly Mascaro

Doug Ryan

Alex Riera

Josh Larsen
Joson Stutsman
Rene Mederos
Roger Fahrner
Richard Davidson
Mike Knox

Dan Beckham

John Bowersox
Ron Martin
Mike Marlow
Tyler Marlow

CLUB

Lee County
Ft Lauderdale

Everglades

Ridge
Everglades
Gold Coast

Team Bow Shop
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
(Jupiter)

Ft Lauderdale

Gold Coast
Lee County
Tri State
Tri State

RD-1

198
118

149

186
183
184
173
173
169
148
159
183

212
212
202
203

RD-2

214
117

112

183
177
173
183
178
171
166
148
21

212
203
214
210

RD-3

214
86

128

189
172
187
169
179
189
168

214
216
206
208

TOTAL

626
321

389

558
532
544
525
530
529
482
307
204

638
636
622
621

HOST
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A-1
A-2
A-3

AMFS

AMFS
AMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFSL

AMTrad

CMFS

MSFFS

Jason Woods

Damon Ryan
Terry Patterson

Scott Pollock
Troy Rodenbo
Jon Everett
Lewis Clanton
Juan Meneses
Frank Ogden
Mark Smith
Aaron Pankonin
Jeff Manning
Russ Melching
Jesus Aguiar

Densel Landrum

Eddie Chattin

Lane Clanton

Sandy Carr

Gator

Ridge
Gander Mountain

Gator
Agency
Newberry
Team Bow Shop
Ft Lauderdale
Everglades
Team Bow Shop
Ft Lauderdale
Gator
Gasparilla
Ft Lauderdale

Central Fla Arch

(Gibsonton)

Team Bow Shop

Gator

192

214
203

199
208
202
188
190
194
184
190
181
177
169

148

55

208

142

222

208
216

210
192
199
195
201
189
196
169
180
182
134

160

84

208

171

206

198
200

206
212
196
204
190
194
178
187
166
147
116

157

35

200

164

620-20

620-19
619

615
612
597
587
581
577
558
546
527
506
419

465

174

616

477

TOOTTTTTOTO OO O
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C $20

MSMBB

MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

MSMFSL
MSMFSL

PMFS

SFBHFS

SFFS
SFFS

SMBH

Shannon North

Kevin Bergenroth
Wayne Carr

Les Bagley

Ken Jones

Ralph Davis
Ralph Galatz
Bob Jones

Terry Wilson
Bob Metzler

Eric Helfritz

Laura White

Toby Bagley
Carol Monson

Johnny Robinson

(Lutz)

Gator
Indian River
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Lee County

Citrus

(Sun City Ctr)
Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Everglades
Lee County

Gator

122

200
200
181
167
170
161
162

152
145

204

180
160

76

137

194
180
195
188
177
160
149

158
137

206

188
186

88

128

202
184
183
190
161
165
160

179
133

200

111

170
175

124

387

596
564
559
545
508
486
471

489
415

610

111

536
521

288
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SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SMOly
SMOly

Gerry LaChance

Pete Murphy
Mike Ball
John Adams
Michael Schou
William White

Ralph Peck
Dale East

Rick DuBrueler
Gary Lewis
Julius Wiggins
Randy Wheeler
John Lackey
John Laudicina

David Brandfass

Don Planthaber

Lee County
Gator
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Gator
Gator
Lee County
Aripeka
Everglades
Ridge
Lee County
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

184
149
141
122
132

190
177
189
179
181
178
169
170

174
104

182
158
147
134
120

194
191
181
196
194
187
172
183

181
99

180
164
171
151
97
115

192
192
187
182
180
175
167

124
124

546
471
459
407
349
115

576
560
557-11
557-9
555
540
508
353

479
327
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SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad

YFFS

YMFS

YMFS
YMFS

William Cisek
Joe Simone
Rick Danza
Bill Byrnes
Stan Mintz
Charles Feder
Lee Spencer

Paige Klawitter
Allen Abe

Paco Rodriguez
Shayne Fahrner

Flat Island
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Lee County
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Lee County

21

97
111
106

86

98

58

59

188

203

171
143

143
117
109
105
64
63
61

191

214

167
163

132
136
84
106
70
82
81

181

211

185
142

372
364
299
297
232
203
201

560

628

523
448
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2011 SE SECTIONAL MARKED 3-D 9-10 April 2011

DIVISION

AFFS

AFFSLR/L
AFFSLR/L

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFSL

AMTrad

ARCHER

Cheri Klawitter

Natasha Coats
Shelly Mascaro

Doug Ryan
Josh Larsen
Rene Mederos
Dan Beckham

Mike Marlow
Tyler Marlow
Damon Ryan
Aaron Pankonin
Scott Eurich

Densel Landrum

Eddie Chattin

CLUB

Lee County

Ft Lauderdale
Everglades

Ridge
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Tri State
Tri State
Ridge
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast

Central Fla Arch

(Gibsonton)

RD-1

198

138
149

186
184
173
183

202
203
214
190
169

148

55

RD-2

214

146
112

183
173
178
21

214
210
208
169
174

160

84

RD-3

214

149
128

189
187
179

206
208
198
187
185

157

35

TOTAL

626

433
389

558
544
530
204

622
621
620-19
546
528

465

174

HOST

G
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C $50

MSFFS

MSMBB

MSMFS

MSMFS

MSMFS

MSMFS

MSMFSL

PMFS

SMBHFS

SMFS

SMFS

SMFS

SMFS

SMFSLR/L
SMFSLR/L

Sandy Carr

Shannon North

Kevin Bergenroth
Wayne Carr
Ralph Galatz
Bob Jones

Terry Wilson
Eric Helfritz
Pete Murphy
Ralph Peck
Rick DuBrueler
Julius Wiggins

Mike Wilson

David Brandfass
Don Planthaber

Gator
(Lutz)
Gator
Indian River
Lee County
Citrus
(Sun City Ctr)
Ft Lauderdale
Gator
Gator
Lee County
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

142

122

200

200

161

162

152

204

149

190

189

181

170

174
104

171

137

194

180

160

149

158

206

158

194

181

194

173

181
99

164

128

202

184

165

160

179

200

164

192

187

180

186

124
124

477

387

596

564

486

471

489

610

471

576

557-11

555

529

479
327

®
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SMTrad
SMTrad

YFFS
YFFS

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

William Cisek
Bill Byrnes

Paige Klawitter
Samantha Eurich

Allen Abe
Paco Rodriguez
Shayne Fahrner

Flat Island
Ft Lauderdale

Lee County
Gold Coast

Brevard
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County

97
86

188
158

203

171
143

24

143
105

191
154

214
167
163

132
106

181
184

211
185
142

372
297

560
496

628
523
448
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2011 SOUTHEAST SECTIONAL OUTDOOR

DIVISION

AFBHFSL

AFFS
AFFS

AFFSLR/L

AFTrad

AMBB

AMBHFS

AMBHFS

AMBHFS

AMBHFS

AMBHFS

AMBHFSL

ARCHER

Sandy Pettitt

Cheri Klawitter
Shelly Mascaro

Natasha Coats
Helen Claudio
Glen Baxter
Tim Eaton
Mike Albertson
Rick Dorey
Josh Larsen

Rene Mederos

Oliver Austin

STATE

Florida

Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida
Kentucky
North Carolina
Alabama
Florida
Florida

Florida

Florida

FLD

445

537
496

456

307

441

510

524

515

511

501

360

ANL

268

285
285

264

182

277

282

282

279

281

281

255

HTR

459

532
516

449

286

485

527

513

522

514

484

376

TOTAL

1172-17

1354-96
1297-61

1169-24

775-1

1203-34

1319-69

1319-57

1316-71

1306-63

1276-45

9901

HOST




N0

1-Flt2
2-Flt 2
3-Flt 2

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFSL

AMFSLR/L

AMFSLR/L

AMFSLR/L

CMFS

MSMBB
MSMBB

Brent Gandy
Damon Ryan
Corey Shive
Jim Gregory
Jerry Dubree
Matt McNeill
Matt Ratnesar

Locksley Hutchens
Donnie Lewis
Steve Carson
Tony Miller

Kevin Ingle

Shane Caldwell

Densel Landrum
Phillip Baldowski
Dennis Walter
Mike Niedwick

Darius Ford

Jerry Stemich
Shannon North

Florida
Florida
Kentucky
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Florida

North Carolina
Tennessee
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
Kentucky

Florida
Georgia
Kentucky
Kentucky

Tennessee

Florida
Florida

551
546
546
544
544
539
538

533
530
524
527
506
523

465

497

432

407

480

449
388

289
286
285
289
291
287
287

286
282
287
283
288
285

273

280

264

233

275

257
221

550
544
543
539
532
539
530

531
531
531
527
518

491

499

446

438

485

449

1390-120
1375-113
1374-125
1372-111
1367-122
1365-113
1355-93

1350-86
1343-106
1342-51
1337-75
1312
808-39

1229-40

1276-41

1142-15

1078-13

1240-31

1155
609

Ky
NC
NC
NC

NC
Ky
NC
NC
NC
Ky

KY
KY

KY




N0

1-FIt 2
2-Flt 2
3-Flt 2

MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

MSMFSL

PFFS

PMFS

PMFS

PMFS

SMBHFS
SMBHFS

Kevin Bergenroth

Blair Peterson
James Maze
Frank Gandy
Sherman Bailey
Gerard Tedesco
Hank Farro

Jake Veit
Clay Caudill
John Boutin
Ben Brown
Bob Jones
Tim Austin

Terry Wilson

Diane Watson
James Malone
Glen Klawitter

Eric Helfritz

Roy Peters
Pete Murphy

Florida
Florida
Tennessee
Florida
Kentucky
Tennessee
Florida

Georgia
Kentucky
North Carolina
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida
Florida
Kentucky
Florida

Florida

Florida
Florida

533
524
526
524
513
516
503

487
484
490
482
464

475

539

551

540

518

480
458

288
285
284
276
284
282
279

281
278
259
270
265
274

277

284

289

290

279

275
260

532
529
524
514
507
505
513

495
497
508
481
459

480

545

550

546

536

492
453

1353-98
1338-78
1334-69
1314-70
1304-63
1303-61
1295-61

1263-44
1259-49
1257-49
1233-46
1188-21
274

1232-32

1368-95

1390-143

1376-130

1333-81

1247-39
1171-26

KY

KY
KY

KY
NC

$50+

$150+




N0

N0

SMBHFSL

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SMFSL

SMFSLR/L

YFFS

YMFS

YMFS
YMFS

Hermit Gann

Eddie Whobrey
Jake Pettitt

Mark Rounds
Lonnie Goodrich
Bobby Flores
Oscar Westbrook
Ralph Peck

Lee Peedin

Gary Raymer

Dale East

David Brandfass
Paige Klawitter
Allen Abe

Justin Hutchens
Hunter Riddle

Florida

Kentucky
Florida
Kentucky
Kentucky
South Carolina
Florida
Florida
North Carolina
Kentucky

Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida

North Carolina
North Carolina

28

405

549
537
542
531
528
508
515
513
518

498

454

521

535

521
516

246

286
284
288
283
288
281
280
276
286

284

261

279

287

287
285

378

548
546
534
529
526
524
517
504

488

466

529

533

528
523

1029-10

1383-133
1367-97
1364-107
1353-95
1342-67
1313-67
1312-57
1293-55
804-35

1270-37

1181-26

1329-73

1355-81

1336-87
1324-87

KY

KY
KY
NC

NC
KY

NC
NC
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N0

2011 FLORIDA FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVISION

AFBHFS

AFBHFSL

AFFS
AFFS

AFOly

AFTrad

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

AMBHFSL

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

ARCHER

Denise Smith

Sandy Pettitt

Cheri Klawitter
Shelly Mascaro

Natasha Coats

Helen Claudio

Rick Dorey
Josh Larsen
Rene Mederos
Rick Edwards

Oliver Austin

Brent Gandy
Bill Kelly

John Bowersox
Damon Ryan

CLUB

(DeLeon Spgs)

Aripeka

Lee County
Everglades

Ft Lauderdale

Gator

Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Flagler

Tri-State

Central Fla Arch
Arrowhead
Gold Coast

Central Fla Arch

FLD

453

445

537
496

456

307

515
511
501
476

360

551
548
548
546

ANL

277

268

285
285

264

182

279
281
281
265

255

289
288
283
286

HTR

475

459

532
516

449

286

522
514
484
492

376

550
545
550
544

TOTAL

1205

1172-17

1354-96
1297-61

1169-24

775-1

1316-71
1306-63
1276-45
1233-41

991

1390-120
1381-129
1381-126
1375-113




A-2
A-3

N0

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

AMFS-A
AMFS-A
AMFS-A
AMFS-A
AMFS-A
AMFS-A
AMFS-A

AMFSL

MSMBB
MSMBB
MSMBB

MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

MSMFS

Jeremy Hardee
Matt Ratnesar
Frank Ogden
James Harden
Jon Everett

Aaron Pankonin
David Burkett
Angel Rodriguez
Jeff Manning
Russ Melching
Juan Meneses
Eric Metzler

Densel Landrum

Jerry Stemich
Frank Skvarek
Shannon North

Kevin Bergenroth
Blair Peterson
Jim Brown

Frank Gandy
Ken Jones

Hank Farro

Citrus
Brevard
Everglades
Everglades
(Orange Spgs)

Ft Lauderdale
(Youngstown)
Brevard
Gator
Gasparilla
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Central Fla Arch

Gator
Villages
(Lutz)

Gator
Villages
Flagler
Ridge
Ft Lauderdale

Indian River

537
538
526
532
524

528
517
507
499
506
483
481

465

449
403
388

533
524
525
524
515

503

283
287
281
283
275

284
282
284
283
272
281
268

273

257
250
221

288
285
280
276
279

279

536
530
537
527
513

526
512
505
506
501
498
466

491

449
372

532
529
525
514
519

513

1356-90

1355-93

1344-92
1342
1312

1338
1311
1296
1288
1279
1262
1215

1229-40

1155
1025
609

1353-98
1338-78
1330-86
1314-70

1313-70
1295-61




MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

MSMFSL
MSMFSL
MSMFSL

PFFS

PMFS
PMFS

SFFS
SFFS

SMBH
SMBH

SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS

Les Bagley
Ben Brown
Bob Jones
Alex Toser
Tim Austin

Terry Wilson
John Gauger
Bob Metzler

Diane Watson

Glen Klawitter
Eric Helfritz

Carol Monson
Toby Bagley

Johnny Robinson
Chip Ream

Roy Peters
Pete Murphy
Don Southard
Bill Coulter

Everglades
Lee County
Citrus
Gator
Gator

(Sun City Ctr)
Villages
Ft Lauderdale

Aripeka

Lee County
Ft Lauderdale

Lee County
Everglades

Gator
Flagler

Pro Flight
Gator
Citrus

Ft Lauderdale

503
482
464

475
479
449

539

540
518

496
498

312
327

480
458
442
437

281
270
265
275
274

277
270
269

284

290
279

284
280

241
175

275
260
260
240

501
481
459

480
467
452

545

546
536

506
489

353
321

492
453
467
417

1285-60

1233-46

1188-21
275
274

1232-32
1216-34
1170-20

1368-95

1376-130
1333-81

1286-46
1267-47

906
823

1247-39
1171-26
1169
1044

$20

$40




NoO

C

Money Shoot

SMBHFSL

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SMFSL
SMFSL
SMFSL

SMOly
SMOly

YFFS

YMFS

$20

Hermit Gann

Jake Pettitt

John Lackey
Gary Lewis
Oscar Westbrook
Ralph Peck

John Laudicina
Randy Wheeler
Rick Sharp

Dale East
Ron Lucas

Andie Anderson

David Brandfass
Larry Michael

Paige Klawitter

Allen Abe

Brent Gandy
Diane Watson

Gator

Aripeka
Lee County
Aripeka
Gator
Gator
Everglades
Ridge
Flagler

Gator
Xterminators

Gator

Ft Lauderdale
Sarasota

Lee County

Brevard

32

405

537
526
530
508
515
504
498
489

498
482
439

454
405

521

535

246

284
286
279
281
280
280
279
278

284
264
261

261
251

279

287

378

546
528
519
524
517
406
507
507

488
475
427

466
399

529

533

1029-10

1367-97
1340-70
1328-69
1313-67
1312-57
1290
1284
1274

1270-37
1221
1127

1181-26
1055-11

1329-73

1355-81




Pictures from the 900 SSG




2011 SUNSHINE STATE GAMES - ARCHERY

Host Club: Gator Bowmen (Field & 3-D) and Newberry Archery Club (FITA & 900)
June 11 & 12, 2011
* GAMES RECORD

Total Possible Points: FITA = 1440, 900 = 900, Field = 560, Marked 3-D = 300.
ARCHER CITY FITA

(30, 25, 25, 20 meters)
BOWMAN MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Ryan Oliver Newberry 1297*

BOWMAN MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
1 Tristan Hyde Alachua 1348*

(50, 40, 30, 20 meters)
CUB FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Rebel Gryffin Gainesville 1011*

(60, 50, 40, 30 meters)
CADET FEMALE BAREBOW
1 Leah Santiago Kissimmee 461*

50+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
1 Shelly Mascaro Cutler Bay 1292

60+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
1 Betty Dollar DeLand 1319*

(70, 60, 50, 30 meters)
CADET MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Gan Gryffin Gainesville 995

ADULT FEMALE BAREBOW
1 Helen Claudio Gainesville 833

ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Holly Smith Dade City 963

ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
1 Alison Turner Gainesville 1318

60+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Jeff Wiseman The Villages 1216*
2 Henry Landsberg Ft Lauderdale 914
60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS

1 John Gauger Lady Lake 1094
50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Rick Lyons Largo 1329*
2 Ralph Peck Palm Harbor 1300
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ARCHER CITY EITA

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
1 Ken Jones Pembroke Pines 1307*

70+ MASTE MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
1 Ken Woolley The Villages 1234

(90, 70, 50, 30 meters)
Adult Male Compound Release

1 Bill Kelly Lakeland 1347

2 Andre’ Shelby Jacksonville 1334

3 Matt Ratnesar Palm Bay 1315
ARCHER CITY FIELD

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Melanie White Weston 520

ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Deb Malouf Quincy 352

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Mike Albertson Slocomb 513

2 Josh Larsen West Palm Bch 512

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Oliver Austin Tallahassee 359

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 John Pero Davie 555*

2 James Harden Davie 533-53

3 John Everett Hawthorne 533-34
Angel Rodriguez Orlando 527

Al David Burkett Youngstown 508

A2 Mark Yates Loxahatchee 495

A3 Russell Melching Oldsmar 489
Jeff Manning Bell 486

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED
1 Densel Landrum Davenport 457

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

1 John Rall Sunrise 187

MASTER SENIOR MALE BAREBOW

1 Jerry Stemich Hernando 464*

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Kevin Bergenroth High Springs 528-42

2 Jim Brown Palm Coast 528-37

3 Bob Matthews The Villages 495
Alex Toser Gainesville 449
Tim Austin Gainesville 321
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ARCHER CITY EIELD

PEE WEE MALE BAREBOW
1 lIsaac Leavel Titusville 314*

PEE WEE MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Mason Watson Titusville 404

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Pete Murphy Gainesville 466

2 Don Southard Ocala 164

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Mike Wilson Coral Springs 530

2 Rick Sharp Pierson 508-27

3 Oscar Westbrook Youngstown 508-26
John Laudicina Miami 508-25

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Dale East Tallahassee 487

2 Ron Lucas Titusville 478

3 Andy Anderson Alachua 444

SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Gary Rollins Daytona Bch 366*

YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Cody Yates Loxahatchee 315

YOUTH MALE FREESTYLE

1 Alan Abe Lakeland 511

YOUTH MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Gabriel Santos Winter Springs 256

YOUTH MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Matthew Rall Sunrise 59
ARCHER CITY 3-D

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Mark Yates Loxahatchee 236

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Oliver Austin Tallahassee 183

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 Troy Rodenbo Boynton Bch 260

2 Jon Everett Hawthorne 254

3 Jeff Manning Bell 229

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL
1 John Rall Sunrise 146
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ARCHER CITY

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Kevin Bergenroth High Springs
2 Alex Toser Gainesville
3 Tim Austin Gainesville

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Pete Murphy Gainesville
2 Don Southard Ocala

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE
1 John Laudicina Miami

SENIOR MALE LONGBOW
1 John Barbour Gainesville

YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Cody Yates Loxahatchee

2 Anthony Adorno Loxahatchee

YOUTH MALE FREESTYLE

1 Robert Biskupiak Loxahatchee

YOUNG ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Matthew Rall Sunrise
ARCHER CITY

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Melanie White Weston

2 Shelly Mascaro Cutler Bay

ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Holly Smith Dade City

2 Deb Malouf Quincy

ADULT FEMALE TRADITIONAL
1 Helen Claudio Gainesville

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Mike Albertson Slocomb

2 Josh Larsen West Palm Bch

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 John Pero Davie

2 Angel Ramirez Melbourne

3 Troy Rodenbo Boynton Bch
Bill Kelly Lakeland
James Harden Davie
Matt Ratnesar Palm Bay
Scott Barrett Land O Lakes
Angel Rodriguez Orlando
Dave Burkett Youngstown
Tracy Rhodes Winter Haven

254
207
185

195-2
195-1

212

76

226
157

249

71

900

861
846

720
708

676*

855
841

888
880
878
875-36
875-32
875-29
873
867
855
809
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ARCHER CITY 900

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Densel Landrum Davenport 800

ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Robert Turner Gainesville 820

MASTER SENIOR MALE BAREBOW

1 Jerry Stemich Hernando 773

2 Frank Skvarek The Villages 634

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Jim Brown Palm Coast 869

2 Blair Peterson The Villages 868

3 Ken Jones Pembroke Pines 846
Ken Woolley The Villages 822

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 John Horwath The Villages 803*

2 John Gauger Lady Lake 778

3 Karl Frank The Villages 768

PEE WEE MALE BAREBOW

1 Isaac Leavel Titusville 610*

PEE WEE MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Mason Watson Titusville 639

SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Betty Dollar DeLand 835

SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Cathy Cook Loxahatchee 752*

SENIOR FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Angie Olds Melbourne 772*

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Mike Wilson Coral Springs 876

2 Phil Dollar DeLand 862

3 Oscar Westbrook Youngstown 844
Rick Sharp Pierson 843
Ralph Peck Palm Harbor 836

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Dale East Tallahassee 830*

2 Ron Lucas Titusville 762

3 Andie Anderson Alachua 684

SENIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Jeff Wiseman The Villages 817

2 Henry Landsberg Ft Lauderdale 697

3 Charles Zelonis The Villages 586
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ARCHER CITY 900

SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Paul Leopold Sarasota 557

2 Bob Bigler Mount Dora 481

YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Anthony Adorno Loxahatchee 639

YOUTH MALE FREESTYLE

1 Allen Abe Lakeland 863*

2 Tristan Hyde Alachua 829

3 David Hobert Maitland 823
Robert Biskupiak Loxahatchee 722

YOUTH MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Gabriel Santos Winter Sprgs 564

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE BAREBOW
1 Leah Santiago Kissimmee 347

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE
1 Angelica Ramirez Melbourne 836*

YOUNG ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Jeremy Baxter Winter Park 639

Totals for the 2011 Sunshine State Games

Rounds Shot FITA-20
900~ 62
Field - 37
3-D- 17 Games Shot = 136
Records Set FITA - 8
900 — 9
Field - 4 Records Set = 21
Officials: Tim Austin, Bob Jones, Shelly Mascaro, Oliver Austin, John Laudicina

++++ NOTICE: NOTICE: NOTICE:

2011 FITA HAS BEEN MOVED TO September 24-
25™ DUE TO A CONFLICT IN GATOR FOOTBALL
ON THE PREVIOUS SCHEDULED DATE.
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FAA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE: BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB: SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA FAA/NAA
Adult $50.00 $65.00
Adult + 1 Dependent 59.00 99.00
Youth under 18 30.00 50.00
Collegiate 50.00 50.00
Family of 3 Dues 68.00 103.00
Each added member over 3 2.00

ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00

FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00

NFAA Life Membership 700.00

NFAA Spouse Life Membership 100.00

NFAA Senior Life Membership 210.00 (Age 65+)
NAA Life Membership 1,500.00

NAA Life Membership over 65 750.00

FAA/NFAA/NAA
$100.00
139.00
65.00
85.00
148.00
2.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas

1710 SW 76" Ter

Gainesville FL 32607-3418

Form as of 12/03/2009
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FAA Championship Registration Form

Shoot Fees: ~ $20.00 Indoor Surcharge: $2.50
FITA\Target Surcharge: $2.00
3D Surcharge: $5.00

Separate 100% Payback Money Shoot - $10.00
Available at all State Championships

Refund (less $2.00) IF YOU DO NOT SHOOT (NO REFUND

INDOORY!) - PHONE REGISTRATIONS and fees paid at shoot cost $2

extra per archer. On site registrations have a $5.00 late fee
And are only accepted space permitting. Those desiring verification-

of registration should either send 28 cents or enclose a stamped, self-
addressed post card or envelope. INDOOR REGISTRATIONS: Please

include preferred shooting times for all participants.

Name Class Style  Club *Shoot Times

*For Indoor Only — give preferred shooting time.
NAA-Friday 7pm and Saturday 5pm
NFAA — Saturday 8am, 11am & 2 pm...Sunday 8am & 11am

Mail Registration to
Florida Archery Association — Timothy O Austin
1710 SW 76" Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418

352/332-1969 — Flarchery@earthlink.net
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FAA PRICE LIST

Updated: 03/04/2009

NFAA FACES PATCHES (EMBLEMS)
Field and Hunter 300 Patch 5.00
20cmx4 0.23 single spot =.08 560 Patch 5.00
35¢cm 0.16 3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00
50 cm 0.28 NAA Patches 5.00
65 cm 0.37 State Champion Patch 6.00
Animal w/Spots NAA Patch 5.00
Group 4 0.36 0.47 Robin Hood Patch 6.00
Group 3 0.63 0.78 500 Club Patch 6.00
Group 2 1.05 1.16 4” NFAA Stump Patch 6.00
Group 1 1.40 1.57 4” Bowfisher Patch 6.00
Indoor all 0.25 4” NFAA FS Patch 6.00
92cm Classic 600 2.25 4” NFAA BB Patch 6.00
92cm Center 6Ring+ 0.53 4” NFAA BH Patch 6.00
FAA Patch 2.50
NAA FACES Tournament Bar Patch 0.50
122 cm FITA Tag 3.00 Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50
122 cm FITA WP 4.08
Replacement Center 0.20 DECALS
80 cm FITA WP 2.32 NAA Decal 1.75
80 cm Center 6Ring+ 0.50 NFAA Stump Decal 0.75
60 cm Plastic 1.00 Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75
40 cm Tag 0.31 Freestyle Decal 0.75
3 Spot 0.31 Bowhunter Decal 0.75
FITA Field 20 cm 0.11
FITA Field 40 cm 0.29 PINS & BARS
FITA Field 60 cm 0.60 FAA Pin — Old Style 2.50
FITA Field 80 cm 0.99 FAA Pin — New Style 5.00
NAA Pins 5.00
RULE BOOKS NFAA Style Pins 5.00
State Rule Book @ Tournament 5.00 20/15 Pins 2.50
State Rule Book by mail 8.00 20/15 Bars 2.00
NFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 9.00 FAA 6 Gold Pins 7.00
FAA Big Game Pin 5.00
CLOTHING NFAA Pin 5.00
NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00 3/8” Stump Pin 2.00
FAA T-Shirts 7.25 Animal Perfect 5.00
FAA Golf Shirt 16.00 Robin Hood Pin 5.00
NFAA Towel 12.00




Advertising Rates

Ad Sizes

Back Page.... 4% Wx 75/8 H
B&W - $50.00 per Issue

Full Page...... 43%”Wx75/8 H
$30.00 per Issue

Y2 Page...4%” Wx3% H
$20.00 per Issue

YaPage....2 2” Wx 3% H
$12.00 per Issue

Copy Deadlines
The release is published 4 times a year.
Copy deadlines are as follows....

March Issue — February 20" is copy deadline
June Issue — May 20" is copy deadline
September Issue — August 20" is copy deadline
December Issue — November 20™ is copy deadline

If you would like to advertise in the Release,
Send Camera Ready artwork to:

Shannon K. North
17731 Rivendel Road
Lutz, Fl 33549
(813) 949-3926
sklnorth@verizon.net
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VISIT FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION ON THE WEB

@

WWW.FLORIDAARCHERY.ORG




